Jurnal Manajemen Bisnis

Faculty of Economics and Business, Universitas Muslim Indonesia
Urip Sumoharjo Street No. 5, Panaikang, Makassar City, South Sulawesi, 90231, Indonesia

Letter of Acceptance

NAME AND AFFILIATION:

Name : Richard Kianindra

Affiliation : Postgraduate Program, Master in Marketing Management,

Universitas Surabaya

Address : Jl. Rungkut Lor Gg. II, Kali Rungkut, Kec. Rungkut, SBY City,

East Java 60293

Corresponding Email : ryoutaro2311@gmail.com

Date of Issue : September 30, 2022, Makassar, South Sulawesi(s).

Thank you for submitting a signed Journal Publishing Agreement Form and having completed revision of the manuscript meeting an acceptable standard for publication in the Jurnal Manajemen Bisnis, with titled "The Influence of Brand Personality on Consumer Behavior and the Role of Brand Love for Uniqlo Fashion Brands in Surabaya". We have received their votes and recommendations from the Journal's external review board.

<u>Congratulations!</u> The editorial board voted on your revised manuscript in favor of publication and the article has been "Accepted" in its current form for publication in the *Jurnal Manajemen Bisnis*. From now on your article will be moving forward to the production pipeline so that your article will be published and printed in *Jurnal Manajemen Bisnis* Volume 9 Issue 2 on the date of September 30, 2022 at the earliest with published in soft copy [e-ISSN: 2621-1971].

Please note that *Jurnal Manajemen Bisnis* has been indexed in Science and Technology Index 2 (Sinta 3).

If you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the Editor-in-Chief/ the Publisher at <u>manajemen.bisnis@umi.ac.id</u>

Andi Faisal Bahari, SE, MM.

Managing editor

Jurnal Manajemen Bisnis

http://jurnal.fe.umi.ac.id/index.php/JMB